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until another be made, and a like written instrument 
of appointment deposited and filed as aforesaid. The 
service aforesaid may be so made by any sheriff or 
proper officer of this state, or any third person not a 
party to the action. No such association, company or Ccmpllance 

corporation shall do any business within this state un- 
til they comply with the provisions of this act : pro- qull. ecl ' 
vided, however, that nothing herein contained shall be 
construed as repealing or in any manner affecting the 
provisions of chapter one hundred and twenty of the 
revised statutes of 1878, entitled "of the manner of 
commencing civil actions." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1880. 

[No. 395, A.] 	 [Published March 16, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 194. 

AN ACT relating to the appropriation of money to the state 
board of immigration, and amendatory of section seven of 
chapter one hundred and seventy-six ot the laws of 1879. 

The people of the state of "Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section seven of chapter one hundred Appropriation. 

and seventy-six of the laws of 1879, is hereby amend- "'MI  

ed so as to read as follows : Section 7. There shall 
be appropriated out of the general fund not otherwise 
appropriated, a sum not exceedini three thousand dol-
lars annually, to be drawn upon the order of the gov-
ernor, and to be applied exclusively in defraying the 
expenses incurred by said board under this act. 

SEcriox 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1880. 

[No. 890, A.] 	 [Published March 19, 1880.] 
CHAPTER 195. 

AN ACT to authorize the towns of Carleton, Krok and Pierce 
to vote upon the question of voting aid for the construction of 
Kewaunee harbor, Kewaunee county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The towns of Carleton, Krok and Pierce, ,Locamprtly7 "t t  

in the county of Kewaunee, are hereby authorized and 
empowered to issue their bonds for the purpose of aid- 
ing the construction and improving the Kewaunee 
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harbor, at the place of the government survey in the 
town of Kewaunee, in said county of Kewaunee, to the 

Amount of aid amount ot four thousand dollars, as follows: that is to 
by each town. say, the town of Carleton, one thousand dollars; the 

town of Krok, two thousand dollars; and the town of 
Pierce one thousand dollars ; and for the purpose of 
carrying out said authority, the legal voters of each of 
said towns are hereby authorized and empowered, at 
the spring election to take place in the spring of 1880, 

Question to be to vote upon the question by ballot whether such bonds 
submitted to  
vote people. shall be issued, and if a majority of voters of any of of  

said towns shall vote in favor of issuing them, the 
supervisors of that town are hereby authorized and re-
quired to issue the same for that town to the amount 
above specified for the town. 

Duty of town 
clerk. 	SEarroN 2. The town clerk of each of said towns 

is hereby required to give notice of the time and place 
of such election, by posting in three or more places in 
his town a statement that the legal voters will, at the 
annual town meeting, vote upon the question whether 
the town will issue its bonds for the purpose of aiding 
in the construction of a harbor in the town of Kewau-
nee. Said notices shall be posted in three public 
places, and at least five days prior to the day of the 
election. The form of the ballots shall be, "for har-
bor, yes ;" or, "for harbor, no," and may be written or 
printed, or partly written and partly printed, and the 
board shall deposit them in a separate box prepared 
for that purpose, and shall canvass them in the same 
manner they canvass the ballots for town officers, and 
the town clerk shall keep a record of the result. 

Signing of 	SECTION 3. The bonds authorized to be issued by bonds, 
the preceding election, shall be signed by the chairman 
of the town board of supervisors, and countersigned 
by the clerk of said town so voting for the same, and 
shall be each for an amount of two hundred dollars, 
bearing interest at the rate of seven per cent. per an-
num, and payable at such time, not exceeding five 
years from date, and at such place as the supervisors of 
such towns respectively may determine. Said bonds 
shall be payable to bearer, and the interest thereon 
shall be payable on the first day of March in each year. 
The boards of supervisors of the towns issuing such 
bonds in accordance with the provisions of this act, 
may negotiate said bonds for the purpose of raising 
money to be applied in the construction of said harbor. 

Tax levy. 

	

	&arms 4. The town clerk of the town so issuing 
its bonds under the provisons of this act, shall annually 
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levy upon all the taxable property of said town, and 
apportion upon the tax roll of said town, an amount 
to pay one-fifth of the principal, together with the in-
terest on said bonds as it may become due and payable 
each year. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1880. 

[No. 896, A.] 	 [Published March 17, 1880.] 

CHAPTER 196. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to pay 

for chaplain services in the legislature for the year 1880. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Them is hereby appropriated out of treraria.  il°14  

any money in the general fund not otherwise appro- 
priated, the sum of twenty-five dollars for each and 
every clergyman officiating as chaplain for the legisla-
ture of 1880: provided, this act shall not apply to any 
except clergymen residing in the city of Madison : and 
provided, said chaplain has performed such services 
one week. 

SECTION 2. The chief clerks of the senate and as- icieurut chief 
sembly shall certify to the secretary of state the names 
of the several clergymen who have officiated as chap-
lain during the session of 1880; whereupon the secre-
tary of state shall issue his warrant in equal sums to 
the several individuals who have officiated as chap-
lain. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1880. 

[No. 853, A.] 	 [Published March 17,1880.] 

CHAPTER 197. 
AN Acr to annex certain territory in the town of Jefferson to 

certain school districts in said town. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 

and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The west one-half of section number Territory wed 

three, the west one-half of section number ten, all in rig h=ift 
township number six north, of range number fourteen tsoory.of Jaffee- 

east, in Jefferson county, Wisconsin, are hereby made a 


